
MONDAY AUGUST 4 2025 THE KANSAS CITY STAR.............................................................................. 9B

classifieds.kansascity.com
816.234.4636

Legals Animals
Legals & Public Notices Dogs

GREENBUSH-SEKESC
NOTICE TO VENDORS

Sealed proposals are invited by the
Purchasing Cooperative at Greenbush
(Southeast Kansas Education Ser-
vice Center) on behalf of its eligible
participating entities for the following
Request for Proposal (RFP):RFP 25.4
ESC-LAWNGROUNDSMAINT2025
(Deadline August 22, 2025, 1:00 PM
CENTRAL TIME) Interested parties
may access specifications and forms
by registering with Greenbush for free
on Public Purchase at www.publicpur-
chase.com. Solicitation documents
will be released on August 4, 2025.
Proposals must be uploaded to the
Public Purchase platform before the
deadline outlined in the timeline for
each solicitation. Solicitation opening
upon closing at Southeast Kansas
Education Service Center, 947 W 47
HWY, Girard, KS 66743.
IPL0260165
Aug 4,11 2025

AKC Mini Schnauzer
black male, working on house/crate/
leash training, $800. 816-297-2380

Ivy Acres Puppies!
Goldadors Males and females avail-
able. contact (816)683-9930

Cavapoo Born 6-5. Shots and worm-
ing UTD. (660)-238-6776

Notice of Public Sale
Due to owner’s lien Smart Storage KC,
1501 West 31st St, Kansas City, MO
will hold a sale on www.storageauc-
tions.com, on or after 8/11/2025 at
10:00AM.
Terms: Payment is due on the day of
pickup, ID required.
IPL0250466
Aug 4 2025

Small Breed Puppies 4 Sale
bandgkennels.com - $350 & up
816-261-4517 / 660-224-2423

Lilac frenchies
Our baby had babies
3 beautiful baby girls AKC registered
ready to go aug shots wormers vet
checked guaranteed. 660-473-9411

Legal Notice
Notification is hereby given that JP-
Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., 1111 Po-
laris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240
has filed an application with the Office
of the Comptroller of the Currency (the
“OCC”) on or about August 4, 2025, as
specified in 12 CFR Part 5, for permis-
sion to establish a domestic branch at
the northwest corner of the intersec-
tion of West 135th Street and State
Line Road, Leawood, Johnson County,
KS 66224. If you have any additional
comments, you can send them to the
Director for Large Bank Licensing, Of-
fice of the Comptroller of the Currency,
7 Times Square, 10th Floor Mailroom,
New York, New York 10036 or Li-
censingPublicComments@occ.treas.
gov., within 30 days of the date of this
publication. The public portion of the
filing is available upon request from
the OCC. The public may find infor-
mation about the filing (including the
closing date of the comment period)
in the OCC’s Weekly Bulletin available
at www.occ.gov.
IPL0254807
Aug 4 2025

AKC Yorkshire Terrier, F & M, Vet.
Checked, www.littlefourpaws.com,
660-787-0000

Mini Bernedoodle & Cockapoo
Puppies for sale! 816-383-0489
Midwestdoodleranch.com $1500+

Merchandise
Want to Buy

WANTED! I buy collectible and vin-
tage unopened and sealed bottles of
bourbon, whiskey, other liquors. Call /
text 608-213-5847

MiscellaneousLegal Notice
Notification is hereby given that JP-
Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., 1111 Po-
laris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240
has filed an application with the Office
of the Comptroller of the Currency (the
“OCC”) on or about August 4, 2025, as
specified in 12 CFR Part 5, for permis-
sion to establish a domestic branch at
the northeast corner of the intersec-
tion of West Santa Fe Street (aka West
135 th Street) and North Parker Street
(Highway 7), Olathe, Johnson County,
KS 66061. If you have any additional
comments, you can send them to the
Director for Large Bank Licensing, Of-
fice of the Comptroller of the Currency,
7 Times Square, 10 th Floor Mailroom,
New York, New York 10036 or Licens-
ingPublicComments@occ.treas.gov
., within 30 days of the date of this
publication. The public portion of the
filing is available upon request from
the OCC. The public may find infor-
mation about the filing (including the
closing date of the comment period)
in the OCC’s Weekly Bulletin available
at www.occ.gov .
IPL0254326
Aug 4 2025

Chiefs Season Tickets Wanted!
I will Buy your 2025 Season Tickets.
Top $ Paid! Please call 800-786-8425
ext 2

Service Directory
Concrete

DRIVEWAYS.PATIOS.ETC
CONCRETE PROZ. Small ad small
price. Text or call 816 616 7038. Thx

Lawn/Garden/Landscaping/Trees

SHRUB REMOVAL
Tim 913-620-1092

Clif’s Outdoors * 913-300-1657
Accepting new mowing customers
for 2025 season, incl. residential,
commercial, field, small apartments,
churches, and estates.

middle of the lineup, and
that’s a big threat at any
time.”
Perez has 11 home runs

in his last 21 games. If he
reaches 300 career hom-
ers, he will become the
eighth primary catcher to
achieve the milestone.
Meanwhile, Scherzer is

closing in on 3,500 strike-
outs. He is a three-time Cy
Young Award winner and
has two World Series ti-
tles.
On Saturday, the Royals

fell 4-2 to the Blue Jays at
the Roger Centre in To-
ronto, Ontario. KC rookie
Noah Cameron allowed
four earned runs in 6 ⅓�
innings in the loss.
“I thought we just con-

tinued to attack,” Came-
ron told reporters in To-
ronto via FanDuel Sports
Network Kansas City. “I
thought kind of after that
(third) inning, we bear
down and started to get
into some good counts.
Started to get ahead of
hitters, kind of struggled
doing that in the begin-
ning and first three in-
nings. Just continued to
attack the zone and get
some guys out early.”
The Blue Jays took an

early three-run lead in the
third inning. Davis

Schneider hit a two-run
single and Bo Bichette
added an RBI single in the
frame.
From there, Scherzer

kept the Royals at a dis-
tance. He allowed one run
— the Perez homer —
across six innings. He
registered five strikeouts
and didn’t walk a batter.
The Royals had a few

opportunities. However,
the offense failed to drive
in outfielder Kyle Isbel in
the third and fifth innings.
Isbel doubled in both plate
appearances but was left
standing on third base. KC
finished 0-for-5 with run-
ners in scoring position.
Now, the Royals (55-56)

will look to win the series
on Sunday afternoon. KC
veteran Seth Lugo will be
on the mound for the
series finale.

ROYALS DEALT INJURY
BLOW
The injuries continue to

mount for the Royals. On
Saturday, Royals second
baseman Jonathan India
and relief pitcher Steven
Cruz were removed from
the game.
India was hit by a pitch

on his left wrist and fore-
arm in the third inning.
He initially stayed in the

game but was replaced in
the fifth. Nick Loftin pinch
hit for him and remained
in the game for the rest of
the afternoon.
“It’s just a contusion,”

Quatraro said. “We got an
X-ray and nothing’s bro-
ken. Just sore and he has
been battling that wrist
anyway and he got hit
there again.”
Cruz left with the Roy-

als training staff in the
seventh inning. Perez
alerted the dugout after
noticing something was
bothering Cruz as he
pitched to Blue Jays star
Vladimir Guerrero Jr. in
relief.
After a brief evaluation,

Cruz left the game and
was replaced by right-
handed veteran reliever

Taylor Clarke. He induced
a double play to retire
Guerrero and end the
inning.
The Royals provided an

update after the game.
Cruz left with right shoul-
der discomfort and will
get further treatment.
“He felt a little pinching

in his shoulder,” Quatraro
said. “Just kind of some
normal throwing discom-
fort. We will have to get
him evaluated and see
what we’ve got.”
What’s next: Seth Lugo

will look to help the Roy-
als secure a pivotal series
win on Sunday afternoon
against the Blue Jays.
Toronto will counter with
right-hander Chris Bassitt
(11-5, 4.24 ERA).

FROM PAGE 1B

PEREZ

KEVIN SOUSA Imagn Images

Kansas City Royals catcher Salvador Perez (13) hits a
home run against the Toronto Blue Jays during the sixth
inning at Rogers Centre on Aug. 2, 2025.

It’s hard to be the first
of anything when it comes
to the Pro Football Hall of
Fame.
But when tight end

Antonio Gates was in-
ducted on Saturday after-
noon, he became the first
Hall of Famer who didn’t
play college football.
Gates certainly took the

odd route to football star-
dom, but he was immor-
talized along with wide
receiver Sterling Sharpe,
defensive end Jared Allen,
and cornerback Eric Allen
at Tom Benson Hall of
Fame Stadium in Canton,
Ohio.
Gates, 45, first made a

name of himself by being
a star college basketball
player at Kent State, help-
ing the team reach the
Elite Eight of the 2002
NCAA Tournament and
putting up even bigger
numbers the following
season. But NBA fran-
chises weren’t too fond of
6-foot-4 power forwards.
Earlier in his college

career, Gates was at Mi-
chigan State and hoping to
play basketball for Tom
Izzo and football for Nick
Saban. But the latter coach
wanted Gates to focus on
football, which turned out
to be a good deal for Kent
State.
When his college hoops

career ended, NFL teams
were interested in Gates
as a tight end, and he

eventually signed as an
undrafted free agent with
the San Diego Chargers.
“Tim Brewster, at the

time, was the tight ends
coach for the San Diego
Chargers,” Gates said
during his speech. “Tim
Brewster saw something
in me. He would come
and watch me play basket-
ball, but he was confident
I’d be an All-Pro tight end
in three years.”
“Switching sports can be

a life-changing experi-
ence,” he continued. “The
unexpected opportunities
are often the most pow-
erful ones, because they
can completely redirect
your life – if you’re ready
to take advantage of the
opportunity.”
The switch certainly

paid off for Gates as he
earned the first of eight
straight Pro Bowl selec-
tions in his second season
when he caught 13 touch-
down passes. He had 955
receptions for 11,841 yards
and 116 touchdowns in
236 games in 16 seasons
(2003-18) with the Char-
gers – the first 14 played in
San Diego and the last two
in Los Angeles.
The 116 touchdown

catches are the most by a
tight end and rank seventh
overall.
Sharpe, whose career

was ended by a serious
neck injury at age 29, is
the second football play-
ing brother of his own
family to earn induction.
Younger brother Shannon

Sharpe, a stellar tight end,
was inducted in 2011.
During his speech 14

years ago, Shannon
Sharpe said he was only
the second-best player in
his family.
So naturally, Sterling

Sharpe asked his brother
to join him at the podium
on Saturday.
“The last time I was

here, you said you were
the only pro football play-
er in the Hall of Fame that
could say this, that you
were the second-best
player in your own fam-
ily,” Sterling Sharpe said,
before cracking up the
crowd with the finishing
comment. “Well, I agree
with that statement.”
Sterling Sharpe, now 60,

entered the Hall in his
26th year of eligibility.
Sharpe was a force for

the Green Bay Packers
from 1988-94, topping
1,100 receiving yards five
times. He caught 18 touch-
down passes in his final
season and had 65 in 112
regular-season games to
go with 595 catches and
8,134 yards.
Jared Allen also took the

hard route to the NFL.
He played at small-

college program Idaho
State and was a terror at
that level, winning the
Buck Buchanan Defensive
Player of the Year Award
in 2003. That helped
prompt the Kansas City
Chiefs to select Allen in
the fourth round of the
2004 NFL Draft.

Allen, 43, was a pass-
rushing force and had 10
or more sacks on eight
occasions during 12 NFL
seasons with the Chiefs
(2004-07), Minnesota
Vikings (2008-13), Chica-
go Bears (2014-15) and
Carolina Panthers (2015).
He had a career-high 22

sacks in 2011 and finished
his career with 136.
“My definition of fear is

a healthy fear of failure,”
Allen said. “It motivates
you to do whatever you
can to succeed. It’s about
getting knocked down,
learning why it happened
and working towards mak-
ing sure it doesn’t happen
again.”
“The pursuit of great-

ness – I had the NFL sack
leaders taped up in my
locker so I could see great-
ness every day I came in,”
he remarked. “Seeing that
picture looking back at me
meant that I never got
complacent.”
Eric Allen finally re-

ceived the call in his 19th
year of eligibility.
Allen, 59, played 14

NFL seasons with the
Philadelphia Eagles (1988-
94), New Orleans Saints
(1995-97) and then-Oak-
land Raiders (1998-2001).
Allen had 54 intercep-

tions, returning eight for
touchdowns. He set a
then-NFL record with four
interception returns for
touchdowns in 1993 for
the Eagles and later had
three for the Raiders in
2000.

CHARLES LECLAIRE USA TODAY NETWORK

Pro Football Hall of Fame-Class of 2025 enshrinees Eric Allen, Jared Allen, Antonio Gates and Sterling Sharpe
acknowledge the fans on Saturday in Canton, Ohio.

Gates recalls unusual path to
Canton as Hall class enshrined
Field Level Media

Summer McIntosh cap-
tured her fourth gold med-
al at the world swimming
championships by winning
the 400-meter individual
medley on Sunday in Sin-
gapore.
McIntosh, an 18-year-

old from Toronto, finished
the race in 4 minutes,
25.78 seconds, nearly 7.5
seconds better than Aus-
tralia’s Jenna Forrester
and Japan’s Mio Narita.
McIntosh also secured

gold in the 200-meter
butterfly, 200-meter me-
dley and 400-meter frees-
tyle as well as the bronze
in the 800-meter frees-
tyle. She joined American
star Katie Ledecky as the
only other female swim-
mer to claim four indivi-
dual golds at a world
championships, with the
latter winning the 200-,
400-, 800- and 1,500-

meter freestyle in 2015.
Also Sunday, the United

States’ women’s 4x100
medley team of Regan
Smith, Kate Douglass,
Gretchen Walsh and Torri
Huske broke their own
record by finishing the
event in 3:49.34, That was
0.29 better than the pre-
vious mark.
“This is the best way to

end the meet,” Walsh
said. “And I feel like we
have such a good opportu-
nity when you have this
stacked group of women
closing it out on a relay
like this.
“We’re going to leave

Singapore with a smile on
our faces.”
From a team perspec-

tive, the Americans re-
corded nine gold medals --
one better than Australia.
France finished third

followed by Canada,
which saw McIntosh win
all of its golds.

McIntosh caps
swimming worlds
with fourth gold
Field Level Media

Walt Disney Co. is ex-
pected to announce the
NFL is taking an equity
stake in its sports media
property ESPN, according
to people familiar with the
plan.
Disney may reveal the

deal during its earnings call
Wednesday. Representa-

tives at the NFL and ESPN
declined comment Friday.
In return for the equity

stake, ESPN is expected at
minimum to take over the
NFL’s cable properties
including the NFL Network
and Red Zone, the popular
channel that continuously
updates fans on the slate of
Sunday contests. The NFL
Network also has the rights
to several regular-season
games late in the season.
NFL also owns the

league’s production unit,
NFL Films, and NFL+.

NFL expected to
take ownership
stake in ESPN
Los Angeles Times


